

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 8185 OF 2025

Shri Gajanan Maharaj Shikshan Evam Kala Sanstha and others

Vs.

Education Officer, Secondary, Zilla Parishad, Gondia and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri M.D. Choudhari, Advocate for petitioners
Ms H.S. Dhote, AGP for respondents/State
Ms S.S. Abhyankar, Advocate for respondent No.2

**CORAM : SMT M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 28.01.2026

At the request of learned Counsel for the
respondent No.2, list the matter on 06.02.2026.

2. Interim order, if any to continue till the next
date.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree..