



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION No.8185 OF 2025**

(Shri Gajanan Maharaj Shikshan Evam Kala Sanstha, through its recorded treasurer/trustee  
and others Vs. Education Officer (Secondary), Zilla Parishad, Gondia and others)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. M.M. Dhandekar, Advocate for Petitioners.  
Ms. Hemlata Jaipurkar, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 3.  
Mr. S.D. Abhyankar, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM** : **SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND**  
**NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE** : **06<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.**

1. At the request of Mr. S.D. Abhyankar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2 and learned A.G.P. Ms. Hemlata Jaipurkar, for respondent Nos.1 and 3, stand over to 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.
2. Reply, if any, to be filed till next date.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue, till next date.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)